

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22716/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2009
in OP No. 8686/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

L. KALESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,adv.
Mr. Ajay K.Jain,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER