

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22716/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2009
in OP No. 8686/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

L. KALESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

as Learned counsel for the Petitioner h
circulated a letter seeking adjournment so as to enable
him to file Rejoinder Affidavit. Prayer made in the
letter is allowed.

the
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEELAM GULATI
Date: 2016.01.30

12:14:44 IST
Reason:

One further opportunity is granted to
Petitioner to file Rejoinder Affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER