

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22716 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

L. KALESAN

.....Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the Petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment so as to enable him to file Rejoinder Affidavit. Prayer made in the letter is allowed.

One further opportunity is granted to the Petitioner to file Rejoinder Affidavit within four weeks. List thereafter.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of letter circulated, Counsel for the petitioner has on 25.04.2016 filed two Rejoinder affidavits to the counter affidavit of Respondent No. 1 and 2 separately with leave of Hon'ble Court (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of May, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR