

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22716/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2009
in OP No.8686/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

L. KALESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA NO.1 (APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 22-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER